
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  

T1  1  T1   UCLA 285  289  284       858  -6 
T1  2  T1   SMU 285  290  283       858  -6 
T6  4  3   Virginia 294  289  288       871  +7 
5  T6  T4   Purdue 293  293  290       876  +12 
3  3  T4   Pepperdine 291  287  298       876  +12 
8  5  T6   TCU 297  288  297       882  +18 
4  T6  T6   New Mexico 292  294  296       882  +18 
9  8  8   Houston 298  293  304       895  +31 

10  9  9   Minnesota 299  293  305       897  +33 
13  13  10   UNLV 312  296  292       900  +36 
12  12  11   Tulsa 307  299  298       904  +40 
11  10  12   Furman 306  292  312       910  +46 
T6  11  13   Nevada 294  306  315       915  +51 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Zoe Campos  UCLA  68   70  71       209  -7   
T10 T2   Rebecca Skoler  Virginia  73   71  68       212  -4   
T3 T2   Lois Lau  TCU  72   68  72       212  -4   
5 T2   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  71   70  71       212  -4   

T1 T2   Jeneath Wong  Pepperdine  70   68  74       212  -4   
T10 6   Emily Odwin  SMU  72   72  69       213  -3   
T8 T7   Ellie Szeryk  SMU  70   73  71       214  -2   
T8 T7   Ashley Kozlowski  Purdue  73   70  71       214  -2   
T6 T9   Anna Morgan  Furman  73   69  73       215  -1   
T10 T9   Alessia Nobilio  UCLA  71   73  71       215  -1   
T10 T9   Myah McDonald  New Mexico  72   72  71       215  -1   
T16 T9   Mackenzie Lee  SMU  69   77  69       215  -1   
15 13   Momo Sugiyama  Purdue  71   74  72       217  +1   

T16 T14   Kate Villegas  UCLA  73   73  72       218  +2   
T10 T14   Ashley Chow  SMU  74   70  74       218  +2   
T3 T14   Hyeonji Kang  Houston  71   69  78       218  +2   
T30 T17   Caroline Canales  UCLA  76   73  70       219  +3   
T20 T17   Megan Propeck  Virginia  76   71  72       219  +3   
T30 T19   Amanda Sambach  Virginia  75   74  71       220  +4   
T30 T19   Audrey Ryu  Furman  78   71  71       220  +4   
T16 T21   Madeleine Laux *  UNLV  74   72  75       221  +5   
T23 T21   Tiffany Le  UCLA  73   75  73       221  +5   
T6 T21   Lauren Gomez  Pepperdine  72   70  79       221  +5   
T20 T21   Leah John  Nevada  71   76  74       221  +5   
T39 T21   Allyn Stephens  Tulsa  76   74  71       221  +5   
T30 26   Sofia Barroso Sa  TCU  76   73  73       222  +6   
T50 T27   Kaleiya Romero  Pepperdine  76   76  71       223  +7   
T23 T27   Emma Carpenter  Minnesota  76   72  75       223  +7   
T23 T27   Lion Higo  Pepperdine  73   75  75       223  +7   
T16 T27   Jaclyn LaHa  Virginia  73   73  77       223  +7   
T23 T31   Maria Jose Martinez  UNLV  76   72  76       224  +8   
T23 T31   Toa Yokoyama  UNLV  73   75  76       224  +8   
T23 T31   Natalie Vo *  UCLA  74   74  76       224  +8   
T30 T31   Natasha Kiel  Purdue  76   73  75       224  +8   
T20 T31   Hailey Loh  Minnesota  74   73  77       224  +8   
T42 T31   Alexa Saldana  Houston  77   74  73       224  +8   
T30 T37   Megan Furtney *  Minnesota  75   74  76       225  +9   
T42 T37   Jade Gu  Purdue  73   78  74       225  +9   
T56 T37   Thienna Huynh  UNLV  82   71  72       225  +9   
T61 T37   Celine Chen *  SMU  77   77  71       225  +9   
T30 T41   Maelynn Kim  Houston  76   73  77       226  +10   
T23 T41   Meagan Winans  TCU  72   76  78       226  +10   
T39 T41   Sheridan Clancy  TCU  77   73  76       226  +10   
T42 T44   Grace Kilcrease  Tulsa  76   75  76       227  +11   
T50 T44   Lisa-Marie Pagliano  New Mexico  72   80  75       227  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T50 T44   Isabella McCauley  Minnesota  78   74  75       227  +11   
T50 T44   June Song  SMU  77   75  75       227  +11   
T42 T44   Kirstin Angosta  TCU  77   74  76       227  +11   
T42 T49   Gracie Olkowski *  UNLV  79   72  77       228  +12   
T56 T49   Jennifer Cleary *  Virginia  75   78  75       228  +12   
T39 T49   Grace Curran  Minnesota  76   74  78       228  +12   
T56 T52   Sydney Seigel  Tulsa  77   76  76       229  +13   
T30 T52   Celeste Valinho  Virginia  73   76  80       229  +13   
71 T52   McKenzi Hall  UNLV  81   78  70       229  +13   

T68 T55   Hina Matsui *  UNLV  83   74  73       230  +14   
T68 T55   Jocelyn Bruch  Purdue  81   76  73       230  +14   
T56 T57   Jasmine Kahler *  Purdue  75   78  78       231  +15   
T42 T57   Sara Tomaszewski  Minnesota  73   78  80       231  +15   
T50 T57   Nicole Abelar  Houston  75   77  79       231  +15   
T42 T57   Anna Shultse  Nevada  75   76  80       231  +15   
T30 T61   Sofie Dimitrova *  TCU  75   74  83       232  +16   
T61 T61   Yingzhi Zhu  Pepperdine  80   74  78       232  +16   
T50 T63   Jenni Roller  Tulsa  78   74  81       233  +17   
T61 T63   Maria Caparros Levin  New Mexico  80   74  79       233  +17   
67 T63   Caroline Crumrine *  Furman  79   77  77       233  +17   

T42 66   Payton Lovisa  Nevada  75   76  83       234  +18   
T68 T67   Nikki Chindavong  Nevada  79   78  79       236  +20   
T61 T67   Gabby Kano  Nevada  73   81  82       236  +20   
66 T69   Anita Saechueng  New Mexico  77   78  82       237  +21   
72 T69   Morgan Goldstein *  UNLV  85   75  77       237  +21   
74 T69   Mayumi Umezu  UNLV  83   80  74       237  +21   

T61 T69   Alise Knudson  Furman  79   75  83       237  +21   
76 73   Norah Seidl  Tulsa  80   90  75       245  +29   
73 74   Kelsi Mauzy  Furman  80   81  85       246  +30   
75 75   Ciara Rushmer *  New Mexico  87   80  87       254  +38   
77 -    Moa Svedenskiold  Houston  76  D  76       -     -      

T56 -    Liza Lapeyre  Furman  76   77  D       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 UCLA 285 289 284 858

1 Zoe Campos (1) 68 70 71 209

T9 Alessia Nobilio (4) 71 73 71 215

T14 Kate Villegas (2) 73 73 72 218

T17 Caroline Canales (3) 76 73 70 219

T21 Tiffany Le (5) 73 75 73 221

T1 SMU 285 290 283 858

6 Emily Odwin (3) 72 72 69 213

T7 Ellie Szeryk (1) 70 73 71 214

T9 Mackenzie Lee (2) 69 77 69 215

T14 Ashley Chow (5) 74 70 74 218

T44 June Song (4) 77 75 75 227

3 Virginia 294 289 288 871

T2 Rebecca Skoler (5) 73 71 68 212

T17 Megan Propeck (2) 76 71 72 219

T19 Amanda Sambach (1) 75 74 71 220

T27 Jaclyn LaHa (3) 73 73 77 223

T52 Celeste Valinho (4) 73 76 80 229

T4 Purdue 293 293 290 876

T7 Ashley Kozlowski (2) 73 70 71 214

13 Momo Sugiyama (1) 71 74 72 217

T31 Natasha Kiel (3) 76 73 75 224

T37 Jade Gu (5) 73 78 74 225

T55 Jocelyn Bruch (4) 81 76 73 230

T4 Pepperdine 291 287 298 876

T2 Jeneath Wong (4) 70 68 74 212

T21 Lauren Gomez (3) 72 70 79 221

T27 Lion Higo (1) 73 75 75 223

T27 Kaleiya Romero (2) 76 76 71 223

T61 Yingzhi Zhu (5) 80 74 78 232

T6 TCU 297 288 297 882

T2 Lois Lau (2) 72 68 72 212

26 Sofia Barroso Sa (3) 76 73 73 222

T41 Meagan Winans (4) 72 76 78 226

T41 Sheridan Clancy (5) 77 73 76 226

T44 Kirstin Angosta (1) 77 74 76 227

T6 New Mexico 292 294 296 882

T2 Lauren Lehigh (1) 71 70 71 212

T9 Myah McDonald (2) 72 72 71 215

T44 Lisa-Marie Pagliano (5) 72 80 75 227

T63 Maria Caparros Levin (4) 80 74 79 233

T69 Anita Saechueng (3) 77 78 82 237
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Houston 298 293 304 895

T14 Hyeonji Kang (2) 71 69 78 218

T31 Alexa Saldana (5) 77 74 73 224

T41 Maelynn Kim (4) 76 73 77 226

T57 Nicole Abelar (1) 75 77 79 231

76 Moa Svedenskiold (3) 76 0 76 152

9 Minnesota 299 293 305 897

T27 Emma Carpenter (3) 76 72 75 223

T31 Hailey Loh (4) 74 73 77 224

T44 Isabella McCauley (1) 78 74 75 227

T49 Grace Curran (2) 76 74 78 228

T57 Sara Tomaszewski (5) 73 78 80 231

10 UNLV 312 296 292 900

T31 Toa Yokoyama (1) 73 75 76 224

T31 Maria Jose Martinez (4) 76 72 76 224

T37 Thienna Huynh (2) 82 71 72 225

T52 McKenzi Hall (3) 81 78 70 229

T69 Mayumi Umezu (5) 83 80 74 237

11 Tulsa 307 299 298 904

T21 Allyn Stephens (3) 76 74 71 221

T44 Grace Kilcrease (2) 76 75 76 227

T52 Sydney Seigel (4) 77 76 76 229

T63 Jenni Roller (1) 78 74 81 233

73 Norah Seidl (5) 80 90 75 245

12 Furman 306 292 312 910

T9 Anna Morgan (1) 73 69 73 215

T19 Audrey Ryu (3) 78 71 71 220

T69 Alise Knudson (2) 79 75 83 237

74 Kelsi Mauzy (4) 80 81 85 246

77 Liza Lapeyre (5) 76 77 0 153

13 Nevada 294 306 315 915

T21 Leah John (1) 71 76 74 221

T57 Anna Shultse (3) 75 76 80 231

66 Payton Lovisa (5) 75 76 83 234

T67 Gabby Kano (2) 73 81 82 236

T67 Nikki Chindavong (4) 79 78 79 236
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T21 Madeleine Laux (UNLV) 74 72 75 221

T31 Natalie Vo (UCLA) 74 74 76 224

T37 Celine Chen (SMU) 77 77 71 225

T37 Megan Furtney (Minnesota) 75 74 76 225

T49 Gracie Olkowski (UNLV) 79 72 77 228

T49 Jennifer Cleary (Virginia) 75 78 75 228

T55 Hina Matsui (UNLV) 83 74 73 230

T57 Jasmine Kahler (Purdue) 75 78 78 231

T61 Sofie Dimitrova (TCU) 75 74 83 232

T63 Caroline Crumrine (Furman) 79 77 77 233

T69 Morgan Goldstein (UNLV) 85 75 77 237

75 Ciara Rushmer (New Mexico) 87 80 87 254
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Propeck UVA 2.75 -3 
Y. Zhu Pepperdine 2.75 -3 
G. Olkowski UNLV 2.83 -2 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 3.00 E 
L. Lau TCU 3.00 E 
A. Nobilio UCLA 3.00 E 
J. Song SMU 3.00 E 
A. Stephens Tulsa 3.00 E 
N. Kiel Purdue 3.00 E 
A. Shultse Nevada 3.00 E 
N. Chindavong Nevada 3.08 +1 
M. Winans TCU 3.08 +1 
M. Martinez UNLV 3.08 +1 
M. Umezu UNLV 3.08 +1 
H. Kang Houston 3.08 +1 
S. Tomaszewski Minnesota 3.08 +1 
K. Villegas UCLA 3.08 +1 
J. Wong Pepperdine 3.08 +1 
A. Morgan Furman 3.08 +1 
Z. Campos UCLA 3.08 +1 
E. Odwin SMU 3.08 +1 
C. Chen SMU 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Kozlowski Purdue 3.87 -4 
E. Odwin SMU 3.87 -4 
L. Lau TCU 3.90 -3 
A. Nobilio UCLA 3.93 -2 
R. Skoler UVA 3.93 -2 
Z. Campos UCLA 3.93 -2 
E. Szeryk SMU 3.93 -2 
M. Lee SMU 3.97 -1 
H. Kang Houston 3.97 -1 
M. McDonald N Mexico 3.97 -1 
N. Vo UCLA 3.97 -1 
L. Higo Pepperdine 4.00 E 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.00 E 
A. Chow SMU 4.03 +1 
A. Morgan Furman 4.03 +1 
M. Sugiyama Purdue 4.03 +1 
J. Wong Pepperdine 4.07 +2 
K. Villegas UCLA 4.07 +2 
C. Valinho UVA 4.07 +2 
E. Carpenter Minnesota 4.07 +2 
J. Cleary UVA 4.07 +2 
A. Sambach UVA 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Wong Pepperdine 4.42 -7 
Z. Campos UCLA 4.50 -6 
L. John Nevada 4.58 -5 
L. Lehigh N Mexico 4.67 -4 
R. Skoler UVA 4.67 -4 
A. Ryu Furman 4.67 -4 
E. Szeryk SMU 4.67 -4 
T. Le UCLA 4.67 -4 
M. Winans TCU 4.75 -3 
L. Gomez Pepperdine 4.75 -3 
S. Clancy TCU 4.75 -3 
A. Morgan Furman 4.75 -3 
A. Chow SMU 4.75 -3 
M. McDonald N Mexico 4.83 -2 
H. Matsui UNLV 4.83 -2 
M. Lee SMU 4.83 -2 
M. Sugiyama Purdue 4.83 -2 
N. Abelar Houston 4.83 -2 
T. Yokoyama UNLV 4.83 -2 
G. Kilcrease Tulsa 4.83 -2 
A. Stephens Tulsa 4.83 -2 
C. Chen SMU 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
G. Kilcrease Tulsa 2
S. Dimitrova TCU 1
A. Chow SMU 1
A. Nobilio UCLA 1
K. Romero Pepperdine 1
J. Cleary UVA 1
Z. Campos UCLA 1
J. Wong Pepperdine 1

Birdies 
E. Szeryk SMU 14
A. Kozlowski Purdue 13
E. Odwin SMU 13
L. Lau TCU 12
M. McDonald N Mexico 10
A. Nobilio UCLA 10
L. Lehigh N Mexico 10
G. Olkowski UNLV 10
J. Gu Purdue 10
M. Sugiyama Purdue 10
J. Wong Pepperdine 10
A. Ryu Furman 10
T. Le UCLA 10
M. Winans TCU 9
L. Gomez Pepperdine 9
Z. Campos UCLA 9
R. Skoler UVA 9
L. John Nevada 9
A. Morgan Furman 8
L. Higo Pepperdine 8
M. Propeck UVA 8
K. Villegas UCLA 8

Pars 
C. Canales UCLA 42
M. Lee SMU 41
Z. Campos UCLA 40
R. Skoler UVA 40
E. Carpenter Minnesota 40
A. Morgan Furman 39
S. Barroso Sa TCU 39
M. Martinez UNLV 38
L. Lehigh N Mexico 38
J. LaHa UVA 38
H. Kang Houston 37
A. Chow SMU 37
K. Villegas UCLA 37
L. Pagliano N Mexico 37
M. Caparros Levin N Mexico 36
G. Kilcrease Tulsa 36
M. McDonald N Mexico 36
C. Valinho UVA 36
K. Romero Pepperdine 36
A. Sambach UVA 36
M. Propeck UVA 36
J. Kahler Purdue 36
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Spanish Trail The Show 75.52 77

2 Spanish Trail The Show 74.50 76

3 Spanish Trail The Show 75.37 76

 

Total Average Scores
Spanish Trail The Show 75.13 229

 

Spanish Trail Country Club: Spanish Trail The Show
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 378     20 49 6 1   

2 3 165     7 56 11 2   

3 4 365     8 53 15     

4 4 368     6 45 23 2   

5 4 390     3 51 17 5   

6 5 542     21 41 8 4 2 

7 3 180     6 39 29 2   

8 5 508     18 47 6 5   

9 4 384     13 48 13 1 1 

10 4 380     15 42 19     

11 5 514     9 47 16 3 1 

12 3 150     2 47 20 6 1 

13 4 390     5 46 16 6 3 

14 3 180     4 35 35 2   

15 4 370     8 39 24 5   

16 4 377     9 49 13 5   

17 4 386     6 51 16 3   

18 5 510     20 37 19     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 180 +0.46 

12 3 150 +0.43 

13 4 390 +0.42 

7 3 180 +0.36 

15 4 370 +0.34 

5 4 390 +0.32 

4 4 368 +0.28 

11 5 514 +0.21 

17 4 386 +0.21 

16 4 377 +0.18 

2 3 165 +0.11 

3 4 365 +0.09 

9 4 384 +0.08 

10 4 380 +0.05 

6 5 542 +0.03 

18 5 510 -0.01 

8 5 508 -0.03 

1 4 378 -0.16 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 390 +0.48 

4 4 368 +0.45 

14 3 180 +0.38 

13 4 390 +0.35 

16 4 377 +0.30 

10 4 380 +0.30 

15 4 370 +0.29 

7 3 180 +0.27 

8 5 508 +0.23 

12 3 150 +0.18 

17 4 386 +0.17 

2 3 165 +0.12 

3 4 365 +0.10 

11 5 514 +0.06 

6 5 542 +0.05 

9 4 384 +0.04 

1 4 378 -0.04 

18 5 510 -0.22 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 4 377 +0.59 

14 3 180 +0.47 

15 4 370 +0.30 

10 4 380 +0.30 

5 4 390 +0.29 

8 5 508 +0.24 

13 4 390 +0.24 

4 4 368 +0.13 

17 4 386 +0.12 

11 5 514 +0.09 

2 3 165 +0.09 

7 3 180 +0.08 

9 4 384 +0.08 

3 4 365 -0.01 

6 5 542 -0.01 

12 3 150 -0.03 

1 4 378 -0.16 

18 5 510 -0.32 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 3 180 +0.46 

12 3 150 +0.43 

13 4 390 +0.42 

7 3 180 +0.36 

15 4 370 +0.34 

5 4 390 +0.32 

4 4 368 +0.28 

11 5 514 +0.21 

17 4 386 +0.21 

16 4 377 +0.18 

2 3 165 +0.11 

3 4 365 +0.09 

9 4 384 +0.08 

10 4 380 +0.05 

6 5 542 +0.03 

18 5 510 -0.01 

8 5 508 -0.03 

1 4 378 -0.16 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 378     51 156 20 2   

2 3 165     29 152 43 5   

3 4 365   1 26 163 36 3   

4 4 368     19 138 61 9 2 

5 4 390     10 137 72 9 1 

6 5 542     48 144 24 11 2 

7 3 180     15 147 65 2   

8 5 508     27 156 33 11 2 

9 4 384   1 35 150 36 6 1 

10 4 380     25 132 70 1 1 

11 5 514   2 35 137 45 8 2 

12 3 150     20 152 50 6 1 

13 4 390     19 139 51 15 5 

14 3 180     10 120 89 9 1 

15 4 370     26 121 68 13 1 

16 4 377   1 21 136 45 22 4 

17 4 386     20 156 48 5   

18 5 510   4 77 108 37 3   
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28796&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
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